Features
■ Fast acting
■ Balanced
■ Stable breakdown throughout life
■ Designed to operate with TBU® devices
■ RoHS compliant* versions available
Applications
■ Telecommunications

 2020 T-Series - Fast Acting 3-Electrode Miniature GDT
Product Dimensions (additional lead form confi gurations available upon request)
How to Order
2020 - xxT - x x F LF
Model Number
Designator
Voltage
 15 = 60 V
 23 = 180 V
 42 = 360 V
Leads
 A = None/Cassette Applications
 C = 1 mm Dia. Leads/Through-hole
Lead Shape
(See Product Dimension Drawings)
Fail-Short Option
 Blank = Standard Product
 F = With Fail-Short Mechanism
RoHS Compliant Option
 Blank = Standard Product
 LF = RoHS Compliant Product
Model 2020-xxT ships in standard bulk pack, 100
pcs./tray.
DIMENSIONS: MILLIMETERS
UNITS WITH LEADS ARE BASED ON
THE 2020-xxT-A1 BODY.
2020-xxT-A1
0.7 - 1.0
1.0 DIA.
7.9 11.2 REF.
2020-xxT-C2
13.0
MAX.
15.4
4.5
4.4
4.4
1.0 DIA.
2020-xxT-C3
7.5
4.4
4.75
4.75
1.0 DIA.
2020-xxT-C4
7.5
6.1
6.1
1.0 DIA.
2020-xxT-C8
1.0 DIA.
7.5
2020-xxT-C
 1.0 mm dia. lead wire
1.0 DIA.
30
LONG
2 PLCS.
7.5
 FAIL-SHORT
CONFIGURATION
2020-xxT-C2F SHOWN
8.1
9.6
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
 2020 T-Series - Fast Acting 3-Electrode Miniature GDT
REV. D 03/12
  Switch-Grade Fail-Short Device Shorting Curve 2020-xxT-XF
10.0